ORIGINAL STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSIONERS: BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON LILA A. JABER RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY CHARLES M. DAVIDSON



TIMOTHY DEVLIN, DIRECTOR DIVISION OF ECONOMIC REGULATION (850) 413-6900

SEP 28 AM 9: 23

COMMISSION

CLERK

Hublic Service Commission

September 24, 2004

Charles A. Wilson, C.P.A., P.A. 2364 Sunset Point Road Clearwater, FL 33765

Re: Docket No. 040972-SU - Application for an increase in wastewater rates by Ranch Mobile WWTP, Inc. in Pinellas County

Dear Mr. Wilson:

On August 30, 2004, Ranch Mobile WWTP (Ranch Mobile), Inc. filed its minimum filing requirements to increase its rates for wastewater service pursuant to Sections 367.081 and 367.0816, Florida Statutes and Rule 25-30.443, Florida Administrative Code. We reviewed the company's filing and by letter dated September 9, 2004, notified Ranch Mobile that its filing was deficient and listed the deficiencies. On September 22, 2004, the company submitted the revised schedules identified in the September 9<sup>th</sup> deficiency letter.

We have reviewed the revised MFRs submitted on September 22, 2004, and have determined that Ranch Mobile has met the minimum filing requirements imposed by Commission rule. Therefore, pursuant to Section 367.083, Florida Statutes, the official date of filing is established at September 22, 2004.

If you should have any questions, please contact me.

CMP		Sincerely,			
COM					
CTR		Man Ach			
ECR		Tim Devlin			
L		Director	1		
GCL			L'I	70 ~~	L
OPC			ç	53	$\overline{\bigcirc}$
OFC			<u>م</u> ے	SEP	Slow
MMS				5	5
	CC:	Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services		5	$\frac{1}{2}$
RCA		Division of Economic Regulation (Willis, Rendell, Merta, Massoudi)	jum.		COMMIS:
SCR		Office of the General Counsel (Vining)	12. 1. 1. 1		9
	[	Ranch Mobile WWTP, Inc.		$\circ$	່ວ
SEC			-5		FPS(
OTH		CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD • TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer	03		1
	PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us				